The comparative period is for the 52-week period ended 25 June 2023.

The Report was authorised for issue by the Directors on 26 August 2024.

The Report is presented in Australian dollars and amounts have been rounded to the nearest million dollars unless
otherwise stated, in accordance with ASIC Corporations (Rounding in Financial/Directors’ Reports) Instrument 2016/191.

The Report has been prepared on the historical cost basis except for financial assets at fair value through other
comprehensive income and certain financial liabilities which have been measured at fair value, as explained
in the accounting policies.

Certain comparative amounts in the Report have been reclassified to conform with the current period’s presentation
to better reflect the nature of the financial position and performance of the Group. During the year, the Group completed
implementation of a new lease system. As part of this migration, lease balances have been reassessed. In addition, we
have reassessed certain deferred tax balances relating to properties. As these reassessments relate to  prior years,
opening balances of comparative amounts have been restated with the following effect:

F23

$M
PREVIOUSLY

REPORTED RESTATEMENT 1 AS RESTATED

Lease assets 3,208 (11) 3,197
Deferred tax assets 55 - 55
Total assets 3,263 (11) 3,252

Lease liabilities (current) 466 14 480
Deferred tax liabilities 212 11 223
Total liabilities 678 25 703

Retained earnings 364 (36) 328
Total equity 364 (36) 328

1 The impact of the restatement on the Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss is not considered material.

Accounting policies have been applied consistently to all years presented in the Report, unless otherwise stated.

The Report is a general purpose financial report prepared in accordance with the Corporations Act 2001, and Australian
Accounting Standards and Interpretations. The Report also complies with International Financial Reporting Standards
(IFRS) as issued by the International Accounting Standards Board (IASB).

1.1.1 Deficiency in net current assets
As at 30 June 2024, the Group has a deficiency in net current assets of $36 million (25 June 2023: $176 million).